

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26614-26616/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2005 in FCA No.121/2004 with
CA No.187/2004 and CA No.182/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMESH K. DUDANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHAVI RAMESH DUDANI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhowmie, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is allowed six weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any. List thereafter.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master