

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26614-26616/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 25/11/2005 in FCA No. 121/2004 & CA No. 182/2005 & CA No. 187/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMESH K. DUDANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHAVI RAMESH DUDANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents and directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhowmic, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

original record shall be requisitioned.

Interim order passed on 6.1.2006 shall continue upon appellant's p

aying a

sum of Rs. 8000/- every month for education of the daughters
by depositing the
amount in bank in the account of the daughters. On the question whether arrears
amount at the rate of Rs.8000/- has been paid or not, the matter shall be conside
red
on the next date for which the matter shall be placed after two weeks.

In the meanwhile reply to I.A. Nos. 1 and 3 be filed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om

Prakash]

Court Master

Cour

t Master