

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA. NO.10 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2886 OF 2006

RAMESH K. DUDANI Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
MADHAVI RAMESH DUDANI Respondent(s)  
(With appln. for directions and office report )

Date: 27/11/2012 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani,Adv.  
Mr. Utsav Sidhu, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Kulshrestha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Anand Grover, Sr.Adv.  
Applicant Mr.Siddharth Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Without prejudices to the stand of both parties the appellant Shri Ramesh K. Dudani is directed to pay a sum of Rs.10 lakhs (Rupees ten lakhs) directly to the Respondent/applicant Smt. Madhavi Ramesh Dudani by way of Demand Draft/Bank transfer within a period of two weeks from today.

I.A.No.10 is ordered accordingly.

Post the appeal on 5th February, 2013.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Indu Satija ]  
Court Master