

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2886 OF 2006

RAMESH K. DUDANI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MADHAVI RAMESH DUDANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 07/04/2014

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
 Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Hitender Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Grover, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Amit K. Bhowmik, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Mihir Sausan, Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

We have noticed that the appellant has been enjoying the order of stay in his favour since 2006 but has not paid any amount to the respondent as per the decree nor a flat has been provided. Therefore, we deem it proper to vacate the order of stay granted in favour of the appellant. The respondent-wife is at liberty to execute the decree and the order dated 25.11.2005.

2

The appellant, therefore, is directed to provide the respondent with a flat as directed by the High Court in the impugned order. In the event of failure to provide the flat, the respondent-wife shall be at liberty to take such step as may be appropriate for taking possession of the flat from the Appellant-husband.

List the matter on 21.04.2014 to report compliance.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
 COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR