

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2886/2006

RAMESH K. DUDANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADHAVI RAMESH DUDANI Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and directions and permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date : 09/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Kasturika Kaumudi, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the ground of illness of learned counsel for
the respondent, case is adjourned for four weeks with
clear understanding that if learned senior counsel is not
well, the respondent may engage another counsel to assist
the Court.

Post the matter on 15th October, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

(Neeta)

(Usha Sharma)

Date: 2014.09.09

17:29:54 IST

Reason:

Sr. P.A.

COURT MASTER