

SECTION - IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2886 OF 2006

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 15

Application for directions)

RAMESH K. DUDANI

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

MADHAVI RAMESH DUDANI

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter along with applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th April, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Heard counsel for the parties.

We have noticed that the appellant has been enjoying the order of stay in his favour since 2006 but has not paid any amount to the respondent as per the decree nor a flat has been provided. Therefore, we deem it proper to vacate the order of stay granted in favour of the appellant. The respondent-wife is at liberty to execute the decree and the order dated 25.11.2005.

The appellant, therefore, is directed to provide the respondent with a flat as directed by the High Court in the impugned order. In the event of failure to provide the flat, the respondent-wife shall be at liberty to take such step as may be appropriate for taking possession of the flat from the Appellant-husband.

List the matter on 21.04.2014 to report compliance."

Thereafter, the matter was again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

"List after two weeks."

Thereafter, the matter was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th September 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

"On the ground of illness of learned counsel for
Contd...2/

:2:

the respondent, case is adjourned for four weeks with clear understanding that if learned senior counsel is not well, the respondent may engage another counsel to assist the Court.

Post the matter on 15th October, 2014."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that, the counsel for the appellant had filed an application for direction and the same is registered as I.A. No. 15 and already included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate for the Respondent has filed reply and Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate for the appellant has filed rejoinder affidavit in I.A. No. 15 (Application for direction) and the same are included in the appeal paper books.

Service is complete.

Original record has been received.

The appeal along with applications above mentioned are listed before the Honorable Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 14th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate
2. Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR