

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.2886/2006

RAMESH K. DUDANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADHAVI RAMESH DUDANI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and directions and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and directions and office report)

Date : 12/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant who is present in Court has instructed his Counsel to withdraw the Appeal. The Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

All interim orders are recalled.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
(COURT MASTER)

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2886 OF 2006

Ramesh K. Dudani .. Appellant(s)

Versus

Madhavi Ramesh Dudani .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The appellant who is present in Court has instructed his Counsel to withdraw the Appeal. The Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

All interim orders are recalled.

.....J.
[VIKRAMAJIT SEN]

.....J.
[PRAFULLA C. PANT]

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 12, 2014.